

Amendment No-II dated 27.03.2023 to the Bidding Documents for Package DC-C&ME for Construction & Interiors of Green Field Data Centre Building including Mechanical & Electrical Works under Establishment of Pilot Data Centre at POWERGRID Manesar substation
Spec. No. : CC/NT/W-CIVIL/DOM/A06/23/00358

SN	Cl. no.	Existing Clause	Amended as
1.	IFB Clause 8.2, IFB, Section-I		<p><u>Insert the following new clause after IFB clause 8.1</u></p> <p>8.2 The Integrity Pact Program (IPP) of POWERGRID will be applicable for the Package(s).</p> <p>Under the Integrity Pact Program (IPP), a panel of Independent External Monitors (IEMs) comprising Sh. Nand Lal Singh, Sh. Anil Kumar and Sh. Shekhar Prasad Singh has been appointed by CVC. Correspondence, if any, to the panel of IEMs be addressed to the following:</p> <p>Independent External Monitor C/o CGM (CS-P&S), Contract Services Department Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, 'Saudamini', 3rd Floor, Plot No. - 2, Sector - 29, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana</p> <p>E-mail IDs of IEMs: nlsingh3@gmail.com anilsec1953@gmail.com spsinghias1983@gmail.com</p>
2.	ITB Clause 9.3(o), ITB, Section-II		<p>Supplementing ITB clause 9.3(o) with the following:</p> <p>Integrity Pact must be submitted in physical form at the address given at ITB 16.2 a) at or before 1100 Hrs. on 30/03/2023.</p> <p>Under the Integrity Pact Program (IPP), a panel of Independent External Monitors (IEMs) comprising Sh. Nand Lal Singh, Sh. Anil Kumar and Sh. Shekhar Prasad Singh has been appointed by CVC. Correspondence, if any, to the panel of IEMs be addressed to the following:</p>

Amendment No-II dated 27.03.2023 to the Bidding Documents for Package DC-C&ME for Construction & Interiors of Green Field Data Centre Building including Mechanical & Electrical Works under Establishment of Pilot Data Centre at POWERGRID Manesar substation
Spec. No. : CC/NT/W-CIVIL/DOM/A06/23/00358

SN	Cl. no.	Existing Clause	Amended as
			<p>Independent External Monitor C/o CGM (CS-P&S), Contract Services Department Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, 'Saudamini', 3rd Floor, Plot No. - 2, Sector - 29, Gurugram - 122001, Haryana</p> <p>E-mail IDs of IEMs: nlsingh3@gmail.com anilsec1953@gmail.com spsinghias1983@gmail.com</p>